ELECTION COMMISSION OF PAKISTAN

CORRIGENDUM

Islamabad, 27th March, 2015.

No.F.8(2)/2015-LGE(C).- In partial modification of this Commission's Notification of even number dated 20th March, 2015 containing delimitation of Cantonment Boards and in pursuance of the provisions of Section 11 of the Cantonments (Amendment) Ordinance, 2015 read with sub-rule (3) of Rule 7 of Cantonments Local Government (Election) Rules, 2015, the Election Commission of Pakistan is pleased to direct that the following amendments be made in the aforesaid Notification:

In Ward No.2 of Rawalpindi Cantonment, the existing entries are substituted with the following:

"111020201 to 111020207, 111020501 to 111020507, 111020601 to 111020606, 111020701 to 111020707, 111020801 to 111020806, 111030101 to 111030107 & 111030201 to 111030203"

In Ward No.3 of Rawalpindi Cantonment, the existing entries are substituted with the following:

"111020101 to 111020108 & 111030204 to 111030207 "111030301 to 111030305, 111030401 to 111030405, 111030501 to 111030505, 111030601 to 111030605 & 111030701 to 111030704"

In Ward No.5 of Rawalpindi Cantonment, the existing entries are substituted with the following:

"111040101 to 111040105, 111020201, 111040201 to 111040207, 111040301 to 111040307, 111040401 to 111040405, 111040701 to 111040704, 111050101 to 111050108 & 111050201 to 111050203"

In Ward No.8 of Rawalpindi Cantonment, the existing entries are substituted with the following:

"111060301 to 111060308, 111060401 to 111060406, 111060501 to 111060505, 111060601 to 111060605, 111060701 to 111060709 & 111070506"

In Ward No.4 of Chaklala Cantonment, the existing entries are substituted with the following:

"112020208, 112020301 to 112020304 & 112020401 to 112020407"

In Ward No.6 of Chaklala Cantonment, the existing entries are substituted with the following:

"112030101 to 112030104, 112030201 to 112030205, 112050304 to 112050307, 112050401 to 112050405 & 112050505"

In Ward No.7 of Chaklala Cantonment, the existing entries are substituted with the following:

"112060301 to 112060303, 112050402 to 112050403, 112050501 to 112050504 & 112050601 to 112050607 excluding 112050605"

In Ward No.2 of Wah Cantonment, the existing entries are substituted with the following:

"115060407 to 115060408, 115060501 to 115060505 excluding 115060503, 115060601 to 115060608 & 115060701 to 115060708 excluding 115060707"

Contd...P/2

In Ward No.9 of Wah Cantonment, the existing entries are substituted with the following:

"115040101 to 115040105, 115040201 to 115040205, 115040301 to 115040308, 115040401 to 115040405, 115040505 to 115040508 & 115050206"

In Ward No.1 of Kamra Cantonment, the existing entries are substituted with the following:

"104010501 to 104010507 & 104010701 to 104010709"

In Ward No.2 of Kamra Cantonment, the existing entries are substituted with the following:

"104010101 to 104010107, 104010201 to 104010205, 104010301 to 104010304, 104010401 to 104010402 & 104010601 to 104010606"

In Ward No.1 of Bahawalpur Cantonment, the existing entries are substituted with the following:

"241010101 to 241010106, 241020103, 241010201& 239060607"

By Order of Election Commission of Pakistan.

(Atta ur Rehman) Joint Secretary (LGE)

To

The Manager,
Printing Corporation of Pakistan Press,
<u>Islamabad.</u>

[For publication in the Gazette of Pakistan, Extraordinary (Part-III) of today's date.]

I. Copy forwarded for information to Registrar, Supreme Court of Pakistan, Islamabad.

II. Copy forwarded for information to the:

- Secretary to the President, Aiwan-e-Sadar, Islamabad. (1)
- (2)Secretary to the Prime Minister, Prime Minister's Secretariat, Islamabad.
- (3)Secretary, Establishment Division, Islamabad.
- (4)Secretary, Cabinet Division, Islamabad.
- (5)Secretary, Ministry of Parliamentary Affairs, Govt. of Pakistan, Islamabad.
- (6)Secretary, Ministry of Defence, Government of Pakistan, Rawalpindi.
- Secretary, Ministry of Interior, Government of Pakistan, Islamabad. (7)
- (8)Chief Secretary, Government of the Punjab, Lahore.
- (9)Director General, Military Lands & Cantonments Department, Rawalpindi.

III. Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the:

- Provincial Election Commissioner, Punjab, Lahore. (1)
- (2)All of the ROs and AROs concerned. Through DG, ML&C
- (3)
- All the Regional Election Commissioners concerned.

 Through PEC, Punjab. All the District Election Commissioners concerned. (4)

IV. Copy also forwarded to the:

- Protocol Officer to Hon'ble CEC (1)
- (2)PS to Hon'ble MEC-I, II, III & IV.
- PS to Acting Secretary (3)
- All officers of ECP, Secretariat. (4)
- Deputy Director (WEB) for uploading the same on ECP's website.

ECP Secretariat, Islamabad.

(Ali Abdullah Khalid) Deputy Director (Elec-II)